
Approved by the Governor April 26, 1978

Introduced by Education committee, George' 16, V chmn.;
Koch, 12; Fitzgerald, 14; tlaxey, 46; Kahle, 37

AN ACT relating to etlucation: to ameDd sectioDs \3-617.
13-619, tt3-620, tt3-626, 43-627.01, ?9-1903,
and 79-2001, Seissue ReYisetl Statutes of
Nebraska, 1943, and sectioDs tl3-645 aad
ll3-6li?, Bevised Statutes SuPPlemelt, 1977; to
ilefile terms; to Provitle for hearings and
procedures; to Provide for appeals: to PEoviale
ior payment of certain costs as PEescribetl; to
authorize the establishDent aDal operatioD of a
Diagnostic Resource center at cozad as
preicribecl; to Provide for . schools for
irandicapped chilalren; to provide tluties; to
create i fund; to Provide an operative date;
to repeal the original sections, and al'so
section 43-627, Beissue Bevised Statutes of
Nebraska, 19113. and sections 43-551.01 to
43-652.03, Revised Statutes SuPpIeoent, 1976;
and to declare aD energency-

it enacted by the people of the state of Nebraska,Be
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Section 1. That section 43-625, neissue
of Nebraska, 19113, be auended to
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s&tisfaetorf -.videneeT-rilh-th. -5tate- tsolird-of --EdEeatioa
shoring-that-he-is-D6t-pos3essed-of -aE-eslate--oE- -ineone
sdff ieient --to--?aT--fo"--the--resident irl--eare--ritlout
depriving-hinse+f ,--o?- -otLers--depend.nt--u?on--hin7--of
reasonable-su?port-and-naiateaanee;

of
2- That sect ion 4l-o27.0 1, fieissue Revised
liebraska , 19q3, be amenried to read as

a D-s __!r o m ulqg!9.
E-ilaking--thc--

Statutes
folloys:

4!

4 J-6 27 . )1 - The Statc Department of Educat ion
apProPriate rules andsh,r1I ddopt

regulations fo deterilin&C ions--required--by
sections- {3-626-and-- 13-627; !9__SCSCfc!e_ _so9.Lg-_u n dq!

__bZn q r g.apped
rdes!--ssLs9!

_carrI__outsect i on s_ 1 r_ 2a_a nd_4__!9__1_1__9!__
!sYfge--fer

9so!!qs!E-l!!h_!!9_De.ps tq!
!. Sueh--Eulca--a'rd

reqrlatioh3- sIall-be-esns steht-x t h-t h ose- adop tetl-by - t he
Bepa"tilcn t-of - Publie-I nst itutions- unCer -the-prov isiots-of
seet i on- il J- J 7l ;

Sec. l. That section 4_l-645, Revisei Statutes
Supplement, 1917, be amcndeJ tc rcad a.c foll-cws:

liJ-6'15., As used in Chdpter r+1, f,rtj-cle 6, unless
thL, c0ntuxt ctherHisc rcquires:

(1) Excess cost shaII mean the
the totdL cost of the special educltion
resi(lenti",rl care and the number of
specrtleuucation progrdm multipLieu
averale per puprl cost of thc resident
each child for the preceding year;

dit ference betreen
progrdm excludi.ng
student-s in the
Ly the ad justed

school dijitrict of

(2\ Ail juste{l irvera,Je per pupiJ- cost of the
prece(lin,J year shal-1 mean tl.e amounL computed by diviciing
the totdl eirrent--operating rns!!ucllgng1 expenditure,
excludi:r,l special educaricn expenditures, by thepreceJilg year r s avcrage Jarry
!L9__.-!Ir!g r l=_ _.li q.1!eC__r elo!l ;sectdcidIr instruction sha]. I

a s_!9pq!!e.d__!n
the costs of

incLuded in
cost and the

by apprcpriate
determining the adiusted avcragc per
computation sh,rIl be subject tr au
-state agencies;

membership
!Eovld9.0.-not be

pupil
cit

(3) Average per pupi 1 cost of the servicing
agency shall. mean the amoulrt computed by dividing the
total operatiug expenditure of the preceding year,
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sectarian instrucliolt, of the
pEeceding Year I s average dailY

r esour ces
opEiate
i ncl u d.e

of
its

(4) The residence of a chiLd shal} mean the legal
residence of the parent or guardian;

(5) Servicj-ng agency shall - mean the school
district,' Lducational-seriice- unit, IocaI oE regiona].
oifi"" oi *"ntul retardation cr some combiuaLi-on thereof'
or such other agency as may Prcvide a special eoucation
;;";;;; ipptor"i by'the stata DePaEtBent of Education'
ir.i"Jitg'an instiiutiou not rhorly ocne'l or controlled
bv the state or any Polrtical subdivision to the extent
iil.t"l"t"pi"u;.a.= "dulutioDal or other services for the
Uenefit of "hildt.n froD the age of five to the age of
i-."1r-."; years vho are hanriiiapped, as that term is
iio* iir. t. ti*" rJefined by tha- Legislature' if such
services are nonsectarian in nature;

(6) Besidential care shall mean food ancl lodging
and any otldr related expenses rhich are not a part of
the educatioD progran, but such care sha'Ii not inclutle
;;;";;i;;;;i 'i"i medical or 'lentar 

services-
r*i.nOitt... for medical and 'lental 

services shall be the
ie!ponsibi-l'ity of the parent or legaI guardian:

(7) suPPortive services shall nean al-I
available io tte individual to beJ-p neet a

"au.uiio"uf goals and objectives, uld shal
auxiliary ana resource personnel and mate
facility resourcesl

(8) Board shalt mean the SPeciaI Education APPeal
Board; and

(9) Diagnosis shall mean those procedures carrieil
out by pioi"t"iooully certified or licensed peEsoDneI'
lut siraif not incluie those activities vhich involve
=.i""ninq anrl analysis of student Populations prior to
ti.-pi"ri=ion of diagnostic services by professionally
certi,fj-ed or licensed Personne)"

Ppr
1.

rial aDal

Sec. 4
of_

on_

Sec- 5 Ihe llelc_DepgElggg!-e!-:durialren-shelIili glEleg-st4eE-ses[s!- tr 9E-!hrs--es!t
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Segtiqn_5_9f _!his_a c!_ has_t!g_r!gh!_tq :
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Sec. 9

sec. I 0.
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That sectioD 43-647, Revised statutes
be amended to read as follors:

sec. 1 1.

4 3- 6 q7 . Excep!-AS-Prg" iE99=!E s€gtigE- ! !-gg-gulE
aqta-e4ch Eiet, =.f,6iiaGilI;t ;b"u pay aD aooutrt equal
to the aveEage p"t popii-"osi of the iervicinq agency. of
the DEecediug year oi'ln" cost as agreed uPoD Pursuant to
;;; :;;;;;;;'ti,--ir"- ;;;";i proviiins . 

the educatio.al
;r;s;;;-;;;-everv cnira'rho'is'a resi'lent of the district
and. attendinq un .oollliooir-progrum uot opeEated. by_ the
Ili,ooi-ai=lri.ct, iucfuaing progrins oPerated by the State
;;;;;;,;;.--"i 'nau.lii""l 'tr" ?:t?i,1:"t or Pubric
Institutions, atld ioy otheE servicitrg agency .'ho::
prograns are upp,ou"o by the state DepaEtoent ot
Ed ucat ion .

sec- 12.
Supplementr l977,

Statutes
f o IIoY s:

Sec.
of

S t at utes
follorls:

S ec.
iof

13. That section ?9-1903, leissue
Nebraska, 191r3, be amen'Ie'l to

Rev i seal
read as

79-1903. AlI the residents of this state uho aEe

acoustic;il,y-Uindi.capnetl to such aD extent that they
;;;;;;-;;;;i." un.ailition in the pubric schools or this
state, aod vho u.. oi-"oiiilr" age intt-capacity' -tld..9-f
qood loral character,- it'iff l" eititled. to an educatioa
Ii"in!"'o;ir"=i"-i.n".r-ioi trr. Deaf uithour charge except
; ;;;ri;;a bv section {3-6{7 15-q! thls ect'

14. that section 79-2003, Beissue Bevisetl
ri"lt"=i", tso:, be aoetr'Ied to reail as

79-2003., The State DePartDeDt,of EducatioD shall
be responsible for if'I--too"ulio" and celfare of alI
;;r.;;:-;i.;urrv nuniitapped to such an.extent that thev
cannot acquire "n "oul"il3n in the public schools of the
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state aDd rho are not otheriJise prcvided for, and, rho areof sui-table age and capacity, and of good moral characterwithout charge except as provided by iection +3-Ea? 15 oi!bfs-es!-
Sec- 15-

Sec- 16- As_uqeq_ig_secr!qtS_.16_to_3q__q!__!btE
a cta_u n Ies s_!h e_cqn tex!_oth erf lsg_!eS.uiEEEi

, l-1t__gqqlq__ghq1I__q9q!__rLC___s r e t e _!Sq!q___ot
E g 

'.t 
qqli oni

Besource_
acti

pl anEi

l3I_D!agnoEis sh4I1_nean :

lbL__EEepAra t!on__9!__ingrv rq'ra ltZeq__eqgg4tigp a I

_ lEt_X.qUSI-uq_proggdgEes rs_le_conalucleg_elteE__a
sb] ls_!4E_!ses_p raqed i1-!!e_leqai_E0EeliE_piAq$E_il4

sec. 17.

AS:atiopa_a__proqEam to be ](Dorn
esouEce CeDter at Cozar

890 -6-
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'I 8. TbC--pu!poees--e!--the--Plgql1q--9L41!
ln c lgde.!,

l-1I---D!aqgosts ---Q.!---eoqga b i en 3 l-- h aq4tgappr og
qsE4r!f 9!E-9.!-ghlf q re!-!s-qse-!lgn t v-c tiei

I 2L--:l4fSlnC.---:e!vf ces--f or--s pecf e f --gdgga!a eq
t e aghe r s-an d-S! ne r qi

I lL-8e s e4!q!-lq!A-!!9-t mpEo ve.m e n!-eE--e 4qqatielal
ee!vlSeE- ! ef -han4rc epp9.l-9h!l{19n;

lgL--q!!!!za!!9.n--o!--g iec!99!!c--s e ryr 9es--on--a
qe!!Ess!!;I-!ee!E-lilE-s!her-r! a!e --eseqc I e si-'qn d

M--qsolqlrg!s-e---q9!r ve!y ---g!---!he---s e!! r ces
eve+tq!16-!:i!i!-i[e-5la!e-pspqrgme n t--er--E dusa!!on-- ro!
bqlgrqeppe4-]n4rgldUc I E -

Sec.

servrces.

facilities, st

sec. 19.

sec- 20.

9.

n q!!e s igeng
ng.ELCs rdgn!
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bo ard -

:tor rho Ehall be--!
i sE-Ehe-lrograD.--The boarl shal

iaoilislal--leEsonDef--es -sch

sec. 21.

necessa rv and
DEOOram.

o

sec- 22.
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!he program.
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legse

sec. 2U-

sec. 26.

Sec. 25 - The_bqAlE_m ay_e!!opt__r egsotre!le__rgl. es
an d Eeqgle!Ig!S_!oI_t!e_ad urini s tra t i on_of _secgf SeS_-16__!S2!_of_t h i s_a c! -

sec. 27-

EO
val,uations, diaonoses. and

Hel :are- The Department of pubLic Heliii

Sec.
of

28- That section 43-517, ReissueNebraska, 19t13, be asended to
R ev i setl

read asSt at utes
fo1 1o yi I

lr3-6'17. The State
hereby auttrorized to set

Depa r t Eent of Education is
nore approvedu

lcsiacrtial schools for tla
p one
inab 1e'- -acatcl11---reta!dcd

or
hqndlqappcd children. These

892 -8-

schools shall offer



resideutiai facilities for
hagdlgappe4 cbildEen. rhich
coutroL and suPervl'sron
Eil ucat i otr.

t!ainab 1e--f,lcntt++r--f etatdcil
facilities shall be under the
of the state DePartBent of
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43-619 ' Reissue Revisetl
be amendeal to reatl asStatutes

fol-l'ovs:
Sec.

of
29. That section
Nebraska, 1 943,

43-519. A11 money ilerived frotr any source other
Lhan state General Funtl appropEiations bI anI school--as
iil'iia"a uy-ttte provisioni'of sections 43-617 aatl 43-6'18'
:;;ii-;; iirnittei to the state treasurv and bv the state
ii.uiot.. cretlited to the lle!"aska--sehool--fot---thc
i.iiiirr:n.tG!dcd !t4!9--Degq!tgen!--of--Equsq!!g! 9t:|i"ii':iir,"i-;;;d:is:il;;bt;ilaaili an<r such nonev shall
be made available to any such school for PurPoses of
.au"iiion, training. or maintenance of stu'lents'

Sec. 30. That section 43-620, Reissue Revise'l
- -;i uebrasxa, 1 91r3, be amended to reatl asStatutes

fo I lou s:
tr 3- 620 . rn- additiot - t o-t h'-re hoo:l--fo! --!cntt l+t

reta"d.d- -eh i:tdtcn-- aaiatailcit ---at---eota il---undlc!---th'
oioii.lon"- of-scetioDr--la3-6:l?--to--{3-6 {97--a ! Pu b I ic
I.i".r-Ji=tiict, combinatiou of public school districts'
eaucationat service unit, or com-bination of educational
service uli-ts nay set uP one or more aPProved schools for
;;;;;i1y-;;;;.4;a chirclien. rhe coutEol altl supervision
;i-.;;h'schooLs shall be under the governing body or
U"ai"= by uhich they uere set uP; Erovlgg'lt- that eveEy
;;h;;i iiral-I compLy rith the rules and regulations as
atlopted by the siaae DePartment of Education'

sec. 31.

sec. 52- That original sectious 43-626'
tl3-527.0i,-Zg-:903, antl 7g-2003; Reissue.Revisetl statutos
oi tlebraika, 1943, and sectiols 43-645 and 43-541 '
Revised Statutes suPPIenetrt, 1977, . anil also sectioD
h-er;; n"ii=u. n"ui.Ei-stutuies of Nebraska' '1943' and

"..iioi" 43-651-01 to 43-652'03, Revised Statutes
supplenert, 1976, are rePealed'

sec., l3- that original sections 43'617'
antl 4l-620, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska'
are repealed-

43-6 19,
19q3,

-9- 893
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Sec. 34. Since an emergency exists, this actshall be in full lorce and take effect_, :rom and afteri.-s passage and approvaJ-, acccrding to Iau.
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